Description
6 and 12 volt NEC Class I, Division 2
emergency lighting units designed for use in
dusty or dirty areas.  Units feature rugged
fiberglass enclosure and gasketed construc-
tion.
High-Lites is a Philips group brand
600 Series

-16 8 Watt (halogen) -63 8 Watt (halogen)
-18 12 Watt (halogen) -64 12 Watt (halogen)
Ordering Guide
Options
(See below)
Options (3)(4)
Add Suffix Description
-V DC Voltmeter (not available in conjunction with -SX, -SXAL or -SXTD options)
-A DC Ammeter (not available in conjunction with -SX, -SXAL or -SXTD options)
-L1Z Unit With One Lighting Head Mounted
-L2Z Unit Without Lighting Heads
-A1Z Unit With Three Lighting Heads Mounted
-SX Self-Diagnostics
-SXAL Self-Diagnostics w/Alarm
-SXTD Self-Diagnostics w/15-Min. Time Delay
-EX Special Input Transformer (consult factory)
-S Shatter Containment Lighting Head Lens
-TD120 15-Minute Retransfer Time Delay (120VAC)
-TD277 15-Minute Retransfer Time Delay (277VAC)
Model Number (from table above)
Accessories
Order Model Description
940-G-** Matching Remote Lighting Head (5)
MP1 Mounting Plate (single)
MP3 Mounting Plate (double)
(5) Add lamp type designator from table in Ordering Guide above.  Ex.: 940-G-59
* Refer to Lamp Type Designator in Ordering Guide.
(1) Additionally listed to UL844 and UL1604
(2) Meets Class II, Div. 2, groups F & G requirements
NOTE: All product specifications shown are subject to change without notice.
(3) Other options available. Consult factory.
(4) Some options may impact product UL listing.  Consult factory.
Specifier Reference
Project:_________________________________________
Fixture Type:____________________________________
Model No.:______________________________________
Comments:______________________________________
_________________________________________  ______
600 Series Specifications
High-Lites is a Philips group brand Form 1241F  12/10    © 2006 Philips group
5 Technology Drive, Wallingford, CT 06492-1942 • Tel.: 800-451-9423 • Fax: 800-457-1983 • Web: www.highliteslighting.com
Construction
Impact resistant, industrial gray fiberglass reinforced polyester
enclosure with stainless steel hardware is completely sealed
and gasketed. The enclosure includes a built in window in the
front cover for viewing the AC indicator light and any optional
metering devices.
Lighting Heads: Impact resistant, UV stable, flame rated ther-
moplastic lamp housing and swivel assemblies in gray finish
to match unit housing.  Heads and swivels are sealed and
gasketed.  Lighting heads are fully adjustable and feature
lockable swivels.
Installation
Mounting: Units are designed for installation to wall surfaces by
means of internal knockouts or four external mounting feet
provided with the enclosure.
Wiring: A wiring hub is provided on the right hand side of the
enclosure for attachment of surface wiring conduit.
Illumination
High output sealed beam lamps provide glare-free light distribution.
Lamp Type: Par 36 sealed beam type
6 Volt Lamp Ratings: 8 to 30 watt tungsten, 8 or 12 watt
halogen
12 Volt Lamp Ratings: 12 to 30 watt tungsten, 8 or 12 watt
halogen
Lamp Life: 100 hours (expected average)
Code Information
All models are UL924 Listed and meet NFPA 101 Life Safety
Code, NEC, OSHA, BOCA, state and local Codes.
ARRA Compliance